DPM-DS-02615-EN-03 (August 2021)
Coin® Segmented Wedge
Butt Weld Flow Meter
Product Data Sheet
DESCRIPTION
The Preso Coin Butt Weld Wedge flow meter accommodates most
flows, even the most abrasive. This butt weld DP flow meter is
designed to be placed and welded within a pipe line for leak-free,

Repeatability ±0.2%
Turndown Ratio 10:1
Part Numbering Construction
DPM-DS-02615-EN-03Page 2 August 2021
PART NUMBERING CONSTRUCTION
PIPE SIZE
C
D
H
SCHEDULE
STD
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
PROCESS CONNECTION
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
H
S
BETA
PIPE SIZE
C
D
H
SCHEDULE
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
PROCESS CONNECTION
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
H
S
BETA
  S
 SCH STD
Continued on
next page
Continued on
next page
Part Numbering Construction
DPM-DS-02615-EN-03 Page 3 August 2021
INSTRUMENT VALVE
Not Required Z
1/4" Needle CS A
1/2" Needle CS B
1/4" Needle SS C
1/2" Needle SS D
1/2" Gate w/Cross CS (Steam) E
1/2" Gate w/Cross SS (Steam) F
CALIBRATION
Not Required Z
Factory Calibration (6 point) 1
Special Factory Calibration 2
External Calibration 3
TRANSMITTER MOUNTING
Remote Mount Z
Moun�ng Bracket Tee (only) 2
Manifold Moun�ng Plate- Meter Mount (Does not include manifold) 3
CERTIFICATIONS
None Z
Tracable Material Cer�fica�ons 1
NACE MR0-103 2
NACE MR0-175 3
Items 1 and 2 4
Items 1 and 3 5
Other X
STANDARD NDE TESTING
None Z
Hydrosta�c Test Only (1/2…12" NPS 150# to 900# flange - Others CF) 1
5% Radiography of Bu� Welds 2
100% Radiography of Bu� Welds 3
5% Magne�c par�cle/dye penetrant 4
100% magne�c par�cle/dye penetrant 5
Items 2 and 4 (1/2…12" NPS - Others CF) 6
Items 3 and 4 (1/2…12" NPS - Others CF) 7
Items 3 and 5 (1/2…12" NPS - Others CF) 8
Other X
Note:  Items 2-8 also include hydrosta�c tes�ng
OTHER NDE TESTING
None Z

Continued from
previous page
Part Numbering Construction
DPM-DS-02615-EN-03Page 6 August 2021
PCO -
PIPE SIZE
1/2" A
3/4" B
1" C
1-1/4" D
1-1/2" E
2" F
2-1/2" G
3" H
4" I
5" J
6" K
8" L
10" M
12" N
14" O
16" P
Call for extended sizes X
SCHEDULE
STD A
Call for extended Schedules
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
CS Body / 316/316L Wedge 3
PROCESS CONNECTION
Butt Weld E
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
1/4" NPT (1/2…3" NPS) H
1/2" NPT (>3" NPS) I
1/2" Socket Weld J
BETA
(0.2) Low Flow 1
(0.3) Med/Low Flow 2
(0.4) Normal Flow 3
(0.5) High Flow 4
PCO -
PIPE SIZE
1/2" A
3/4" B
1" C
1-1/4" D
1-1/2" E
2" F
2-1/2" G
3" H
4" I
5" J
6" K
8" L
10" M
12" N
14" O
16" P
Call for extended sizes
SCHEDULE
XS L
Call for extended Schedules
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
CS Body / 316/316L Wedge 3
PROCESS CONNECTION
Butt Weld E
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION

Continued from
previous page
Part Numbering Construction
DPM-DS-02615-EN-03Page 8 August 2021
PCO -
PIPE SIZE
1/2" A
3/4" B
1" C
1-1/4" D
1-1/2" E
2" F
2-1/2" G
3" H
4" I
5" J
6" K
8" L
10" M
12" N
14" O
16" P
Call for extended sizes X
SCHEDULE
160 A
Call for extended Schedules
BODY / WEDGE MATERIAL
CS Body / 316/316L Wedge 3
PROCESS CONNECTION
Butt Weld E
INSTRUMENT CONNECTION
1/4" NPT (1/2…3" NPS) H
1/2" NPT (>3" NPS) I
1/2" Socket Weld J
BETA
(0.2) Low Flow 1
(0.3) Med/Low Flow 2
(0.4) Normal Flow 3
(0.5) High Flow 4
COIN® Back to Back Wedge
CS W/SS - SCH 160
Butt Weld
Continued on
next page
Part Numbering Construction
DPM-DS-02615-EN-03 Page 9 August 2021
INSTRUMENT VALVE
Not Required Z
1/4" Needle CS A
1/2" Needle CS B
1/4" Needle SS C
1/2" Needle SS D
1/2" Gate w/Cross CS (Steam) E
1/2" Gate w/Cross SS (Steam) F
CALIBRATION
Not Required Z
Factory Calibration (6 point) 1
Special Factory Calibration 2
External Calibration 3
TRANSMITTER MOUNTING
Remote Mount Z
Moun�ng Bracket Tee (only) 2
Manifold Moun�ng Plate- Meter Mount (Does not include manifold) 3
CERTIFICATIONS
None Z
Tracable Material Cer�fica�ons 1
NACE MR0-103 2
NACE MR0-175 3
Items 1 and 2 4
Items 1 and 3 5
Other X
STANDARD NDE TESTING
None Z